8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - ,- LOC DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
H FCR—07-016552 7-2007 | MY | GB
PART FIRST
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1426178 —1 | —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426178 -2 H — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — 1 1 1 1 | 1 14905251 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 75
1426178 —6 | —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 | 1 1426178 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET /2
7—1426178 —1 | —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 | 1 13587051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /1
7—1426178 -2 H — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS -9 S 3 S 5 5 1-25147-4 SPRING, DEPRESSOR /0
7—1426178 —6 H —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS - 1 | | | | | 14905242 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69
7—1426178 =7 D - - — SPARE PARTS KIT 68
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
— | 2 2 2 2 2 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 65
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 180239 SCR,SHC(M4X8)INS DISC 62
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS T 5 5 5 5 5 > 18037_5 SCR.SET(M5X20)DRAG =
TERMINAL NAME: .040 SERIES FEMALE RECEPTACLE. — 1 1 ] 1 il ] 18024—7/ SCR,BHC(MZ’“X/‘O)AN\/‘L 0]
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE ﬁ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER o9
WIRE 1.68 [.066 IN] F 0.5mm?*—1.0mm? (20—18 AWG) /4 \ — 1 1 1 1 | | 9855751 SCR,FHC(M3X6)DEP 23
INSUL | 2.03 [.080 IN] F 1.4—1.9 [.055-.075 IN] E N T R BT R 13386851 PAWL. FEED 56
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - [~ APPL INSTRUCTION m 55
4.80—-5.60 [.189—.220 IN]C_ = 408—8322 — — | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINAL _ _ FEED — | 2 2 2 2 2 2 9-18023—6 SCR,SHC(M4x14)TERM HLD DWN 53
APPL SPEC 114—6063 1151 [.453 IN] — 1 1 | 1 1 | 180301 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 22
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
ATERI\/IINAI_S APPLIED — 1 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
— — l — — 1 — 13386/5—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
638187—-3 - - - - — 1 — 1 1 — 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
638009—5 - - - -~ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999—3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
633098—_7 _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
638099—7 - - _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
_ _ _ _ _ — |7 1 1 1 1 1 690124 —1 WASHER, RAM 49
- - ~ - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024—-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
- - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
_ _ — _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 20222787 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT S5IN PN AND — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320922 —1 DISC, INSULATION 38
SIZE :gj LENGTH [IN] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
mm?2 AWG — 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
1.0mm? 1.27 £0.05 [.050 002 IN] |2-354779-2 [.3100] — | ] W W W 1 W 6902121 POST, RAM 99
18 AWG 1.25 4+0.05 [.048 £.002 IN] [|2-354779-6 [.3120] — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209346 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
e T— 117 20.05 [.046 002 IN] |3_ 347790 [.3120] — | 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
. . : : — 1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
20 AWG 1.10 £0.05 [.043 *£002 IN] [3-354779-6 [.3170] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
0.5mm? 1.04 £0.05 [.041 £002 IN] |4-354779-0 [.3190] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209084 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
B _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1633073—7 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
_ _ _ — | 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
- - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 217233—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
B — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
_ _ _ — 1 — 1 1 — 1 6904722 STRIPPER 22
~ ~ - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
- — — — | 4 - = - - - 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
B — — - | - 1 — | - 1 — £90472—1 STRIPPER 19
18
_ _ . — 1 — | - 1 — | - 13386846 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 16
458637-35 L142617/8 15
14
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 13
LL]) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S N s B 0222802 SPRING, SHEAR 12
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885—4 STOP, SHEAR 11
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — w w — w w —1320921—3 | HOLDER. SHEAR. FRONT (CUT) 0
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : w w w w w 7175340 SHEAR. FLOAT (FRONT) 5
/A WIRE RANGE QUOTED IS SPECIFIC TO TERMINAL DASH No.S LISTED. 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-1333225—1 ANVIL 8
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 6—240641—4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) /
A\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. — 1 1 1 1 1 1 224405—1 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 6
— 1 1 1 1 l 1 1-455889—4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 2 2 2 1 1 1 5—456134—14 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 4558888 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
e @ 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-856313-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REF REF ITEM
VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771=761—=72|1-71| -6 -2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE li’_%] 0T REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [P ZBMAROT co Electronics Corporation
CH&.LOWHOUSE - Ewcoﬂedmm“ Lyorrisi‘urgt, PA 170102—5208
;J DIMENSIONS: OTTSE!%%!%%ESSFEJENCL‘EFSED: AP;D 28MARO1 | NAME
INCHES F.BACKHURST SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
- — 0 PLC + _ PRODUCT SPEC
.080+.020 \— @g; PLC : o B :
|TEM 34 LOCAT'ON 3 PLC + - APPLICATION SPEC
iNZiES * 7i - . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL ] FINISH . WEIGHT 7 A W 00779 @':'W 426178 _

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

— 11

REV

H

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000




